
                             Middle Boarder Conference Championship Meet
                                        Somerset High School
                                         Somerset, Wisconsin
                                          October 13, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5472  Alex Pazdernik              12  Ellsworth                         16:27.2  5:18 
      2    2 5530  Tyler Loucks                12  Prescott                          17:00.2  5:29 
      3    3 5488  Mason Hancock               12  Osceola                           17:10.6  5:32 
      4    4 5469  Max Bergner                 11  Ellsworth                         17:14.0  5:33 
      5    5 5538  Breckin Schommer            11  Prescott                          17:23.2  5:36 
      6      5440  Logan Dockendorf            12  Amery                             17:27.7  5:38 
      7    6 5412  Levi Day                    11  Altoona                           17:31.6  5:39 
      8    7 5455  Ian Findlay                  9  Baldwin-Woodville                 17:32.7  5:39 
      9    8 5487  Ethan Hall                  11  Osceola                           17:40.3  5:42 
     10    9 5411  Ayden Darnell               12  Altoona                           17:41.5  5:42 
     11   10 5485  Dawson Eckerman              9  Osceola                           17:41.8  5:42 
     12   11 5497  Dylan Salewski              12  Osceola                           17:45.3  5:43 
     13   12 5417  Joey Ludy                   11  Altoona                           17:56.7  5:47 
     14   13 5484  Brayden Bradway             12  Osceola                           17:59.1  5:48 
     15   14 5531  Matthew Lynes               12  Prescott                          18:04.0  5:49 
     16   15 5490  Cooper Hennemann            11  Osceola                           18:07.1  5:50 
     17   16 5499  Kaden Tinney                10  Osceola                           18:08.2  5:51 
     18   17 5576  Chayton Gottfredsen          9  St. Croix Central                 18:08.9  5:51 
     19   18 5578  Adam Madlung                11  St. Croix Central                 18:15.8  5:53 
     20   19 5525  Wesley Dobbs                12  Prescott                          18:18.4  5:54 
     21   20 5580  Braiden Rasmussen            9  St. Croix Central                 18:21.0  5:55 
     22   21 5577  Maverick Kostrzak           10  St. Croix Central                 18:21.7  5:55 
     23   22 5414  Jude Kane                   10  Altoona                           18:21.9  5:55 
     24   23 5418  Ethan Michels                9  Altoona                           18:25.2  5:56 
     25   24 5413  Mason Hoepner               11  Altoona                           18:36.8  6:00 
     26   25 5420  Ethan Prell                  9  Altoona                           18:44.7  6:02 
     27   26 5558  Kohen Bonnell               12  Somerset                          18:49.7  6:04 
     28   27 5522  Jayde Canfield              11  Prescott                          18:58.6  6:07 
     29   28 5586  Brian Woehrle               12  St. Croix Central                 19:08.1  6:10 
     30   29 5528  Ian Leask                   11  Prescott                          19:08.5  6:10 
     31   30 5454  Brady Bolstad                9  Baldwin-Woodville                 19:11.1  6:11 
     32   31 5471  Brady Mitchell              10  Ellsworth                         19:15.4  6:12 
     33   32 5521  Aidan Anthony               10  Prescott                          19:19.7  6:14 
     34   33 5456  Riley Laesch                12  Baldwin-Woodville                 19:38.8  6:20 
     35   34 5460  Hayden Wilson               12  Baldwin-Woodville                 19:59.9  6:27 
     36   35 5457  Connor Magnuson-Severson    11  Baldwin-Woodville                 20:05.6  6:29 
     37   36 5563  Jaiden Kohler               12  Somerset                          20:16.5  6:32 
     38   37 5564  Ethan Osborn                12  Somerset                          20:22.4  6:34 
     39   38 5468  Ben Baker                    9  Ellsworth                         20:28.4  6:36 
     40   39 5470  Jasper Knutson              12  Ellsworth                         20:36.0  6:38 
     41   40 5562  Jacob Hall                  12  Somerset                          20:45.8  6:41 
     42   41 5582  Tyler Roshell                9  St. Croix Central                 21:14.5  6:51 
     43      5441  Joseph Kelling              11  Amery                             21:36.0  6:58 
     44   42 5473  Will Penn                   11  Ellsworth                         21:56.5  7:04 
     45      5443  David Swenson                9  Amery                             22:13.2  7:10 
     46      5442  Ben Lorsung                 11  Amery                             22:13.5  7:10 
     47   43 5561  Connor Grahovac             12  Somerset                          22:28.9  7:15 
     48   44 5459  Noah Schommer               10  Baldwin-Woodville                 22:41.7  7:19 
     49   45 5584  Braden Underdahl             9  St. Croix Central                 23:03.3  7:26 
     50   46 5557  Alex Bergeson               10  Somerset                          25:22.6  8:11 
     51   47 5560  Evan Forsberg               11  Somerset                          25:36.5  8:15 
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    45  Osceola                                    (17:39.5  88:17.1 0:48.5)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Mason Hancock             12 17:10.6
       2      8  Ethan Hall                11 17:40.3
       3     10  Dawson Eckerman            9 17:41.8
       4     11  Dylan Salewski            12 17:45.3
       5     13  Brayden Bradway           12 17:59.1
       6   ( 15) Cooper Hennemann          11 18:07.1
       7   ( 16) Kaden Tinney              10 18:08.2

       2.    67  Prescott                                   (17:56.9  89:44.4 1:58.4)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Tyler Loucks              12 17:00.2
       2      5  Breckin Schommer          11 17:23.2
       3     14  Matthew Lynes             12 18:04.0
       4     19  Wesley Dobbs              12 18:18.4
       5     27  Jayde Canfield            11 18:58.6
       6   ( 29) Ian Leask                 11 19:08.5
       7   ( 32) Aidan Anthony             10 19:19.7

       3.    72  Altoona                                    (17:59.4  89:56.9 0:53.6)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Levi Day                  11 17:31.6
       2      9  Ayden Darnell             12 17:41.5
       3     12  Joey Ludy                 11 17:56.7
       4     22  Jude Kane                 10 18:21.9
       5     23  Ethan Michels              9 18:25.2
       6   ( 24) Mason Hoepner             11 18:36.8
       7   ( 25) Ethan Prell                9 18:44.7

       4.   104  St. Croix Central                          (18:27.1  92:15.5 0:59.2)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Chayton Gottfredsen        9 18:08.9
       2     18  Adam Madlung              11 18:15.8
       3     20  Braiden Rasmussen          9 18:21.0
       4     21  Maverick Kostrzak         10 18:21.7
       5     28  Brian Woehrle             12 19:08.1
       6   ( 41) Tyler Roshell              9 21:14.5
       7   ( 45) Braden Underdahl           9 23:03.3

       5.   113  Ellsworth                                  (18:48.2  94:01.0 4:08.8)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Alex Pazdernik            12 16:27.2
       2      4  Max Bergner               11 17:14.0
       3     31  Brady Mitchell            10 19:15.4
       4     38  Ben Baker                  9 20:28.4
       5     39  Jasper Knutson            12 20:36.0
       6   ( 42) Will Penn                 11 21:56.5

       6.   139  Baldwin-Woodville                          (19:17.7  96:28.1 2:32.9)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Ian Findlay                9 17:32.7
       2     30  Brady Bolstad              9 19:11.1
       3     33  Riley Laesch              12 19:38.8
       4     34  Hayden Wilson             12 19:59.9
       5     35  Connor Magnuson-Severson  11 20:05.6
       6   ( 44) Noah Schommer             10 22:41.7
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   182  Somerset                                   (20:32.7  102:43.3 3:39.2)
     ====================================================
       1     26  Kohen Bonnell             12 18:49.7
       2     36  Jaiden Kohler             12 20:16.5
       3     37  Ethan Osborn              12 20:22.4
       4     40  Jacob Hall                12 20:45.8
       5     43  Connor Grahovac           12 22:28.9
       6   ( 46) Alex Bergeson             10 25:22.6
       7   ( 47) Evan Forsberg             11 25:36.5



                             Middle Boarder Conference Championship Meet
                                        Somerset High School
                                         Somerset, Wisconsin
                                          October 13, 2022
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                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5502  Jalmar Valbuena-Anderson    12  Osceola                           18:34.8  5:59 
      2    2 5489  Kyler Hansen`               12  Osceola                           18:45.1  6:03 
      3    3 5483  Gavin Almlie                11  Osceola                           18:54.2  6:06 
      4    4 5498  Caden Stueve                11  Osceola                           19:00.9  6:08 
      5    5 5526  Brahm Ennenga               12  Prescott                          19:01.8  6:08 
      6    6 5496  Miles Leiskau               11  Osceola                           19:19.0  6:14 
      7    7 5423  Ryan Stanislawski           11  Altoona                           19:26.8  6:16 
      8    8 5540  Dylan Sterud                12  Prescott                          19:32.6  6:18 
      9    9 5529  Nolan Leask                  9  Prescott                          19:34.0  6:18 
     10   10 5535  Caden Peterson              10  Prescott                          19:36.8  6:19 
     11   11 5492  Nate Jensen                 11  Osceola                           19:47.1  6:23 
     12   12 5422  Mason Smith                 12  Altoona                           19:50.4  6:24 
     13   13 5421  Kaden Radcliffe             11  Altoona                           19:54.9  6:25 
     14   14 5493  Chase Klein                  9  Osceola                           20:16.0  6:32 
     15      5495  Ethan Landgreen             12  Osceola                           20:16.6  6:32 
     16      5500  Archer Utke                  9  Osceola                           20:33.8  6:38 
     17   15 5424  Jayce Sternitzky            11  Altoona                           20:43.8  6:41 
     18   16 5534  Connor Mcconnell            12  Prescott                          20:49.6  6:43 
     19   17 5419  Reggie Parks                 9  Altoona                           21:21.3  6:53 
     20   18 5537  Cayden Riley                 9  Prescott                          21:50.7  7:02 
     21   19 5415  Patrick Leibas               9  Altoona                           21:59.7  7:05 
     22   20 5425  Alex Wollmer                10  Altoona                           21:59.9  7:05 
     23      5501  Mason Utke                  11  Osceola                           22:01.5  7:06 
     24      5491  Carson Hollman              12  Osceola                           22:08.8  7:08 
     25   21 5542  Ethan West                  10  Prescott                          22:34.8  7:17 
     26      5416  Josh Lenz                   10  Altoona                           22:59.1  7:24 
     27      5581  Gavin Reetz                  9  St. Croix Central                 23:03.6  7:26 
     28      5539  Clint Sizemore              11  Prescott                          23:15.2  7:30 
     29      5532  William Markert             10  Prescott                          23:17.2  7:30 
     30      5494  Dillon Koester               9  Osceola                           23:18.6  7:31 
     31      5536  Luke Peterson               10  Prescott                          23:19.3  7:31 
     32      5533  Tyler Marko                 11  Prescott                          23:21.6  7:32 
     33      5486  Otto Greene                  9  Osceola                           23:42.3  7:38 
     34      5524  Maxwel Dearborn             10  Prescott                          26:43.7  8:37 
     35      5565  Frank Wood                   9  Somerset                          28:29.3  9:11 
     36      5583  Mitchell Toske               9  St. Croix Central                 28:46.5  9:16 
     37      5523  Hunter Dearborn             10  Prescott                          29:23.3  9:28 
    10/13/2022  8:01PM
                                                                              Page 1
                                        Weather: Sunny, 66°F



                             Middle Boarder Conference Championship Meet
                                        Somerset High School
                                         Somerset, Wisconsin
                                          October 13, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    16  Osceola                                    (18:54.8  94:34.0 0:44.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Jalmar Valbuena-Anderson  12 18:34.8
       2      2  Kyler Hansen`             12 18:45.1
       3      3  Gavin Almlie              11 18:54.2
       4      4  Caden Stueve              11 19:00.9
       5      6  Miles Leiskau             11 19:19.0
       6   ( 11) Nate Jensen               11 19:47.1
       7   ( 14) Chase Klein                9 20:16.0

       2.    48  Prescott                                   (19:43.0  98:34.8 1:47.8)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Brahm Ennenga             12 19:01.8
       2      8  Dylan Sterud              12 19:32.6
       3      9  Nolan Leask                9 19:34.0
       4     10  Caden Peterson            10 19:36.8
       5     16  Connor Mcconnell          12 20:49.6
       6   ( 18) Cayden Riley               9 21:50.7
       7   ( 21) Ethan West                10 22:34.8

       3.    64  Altoona                                    (20:15.5  101:17.2 1:54.5)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Ryan Stanislawski         11 19:26.8
       2     12  Mason Smith               12 19:50.4
       3     13  Kaden Radcliffe           11 19:54.9
       4     15  Jayce Sternitzky          11 20:43.8
       5     17  Reggie Parks               9 21:21.3
       6   ( 19) Patrick Leibas             9 21:59.7
       7   ( 20) Alex Wollmer              10 21:59.9




